
 

Contract #2011-13 Coastal Community Action 
Amendment #3 
 
PURPOSE OF THE CHANGE: To amend the contract between Coastal Community Action and Pacific County. 

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THEREFORE: That the contract is hereby amended as follows: 

1. Extends the life of the current contract to provide Group Supported Employment (GSE) and Individual 
Supported Employment (ISE) Services for individuals with Developmental Disabilities through June 30, 
2015. 
 

2. As outlined on Exhibit B- Budget- Amendment #3, and for state fiscal year 2014 (July 1, 2013- June 30, 
2014), authorizes an additional $44,400 to be billed for GSE services and an additional $7,800 to be billed 
for ISE services. All services will be billed up to a maximum rate and maximum quantity as outlined on 
each individual client’s current, signed, county service authorization (CSA). 
 

3.  , Exhibit C- County Rate Structure is deleted.  
 

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, undersigned have affixed their signatures in execution thereof.  

 

PACIFIC COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS               CONTRACTOR- Coastal Community Action 

       

______________________________     _______________________________ 
Chairman                 Date     Signature                   Date 
 
______________________________                    _______________________________ 
Commissioner                               Date     Title 
 
______________________________      
Commissioner                                 Date 
 
Attest 
 
________________________ 
Clerk of the Board           Date 
 



Contract #2011-13 Coastal Community Action

Exhibit B- Budget- Amendment #3

Service FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 Total

North County Group Supported Employment (GSE) 15,491.00$              19,200.00$              44,400.00$               79,091.00$              

Individual Supported Employment 5,000.00$                780.00$                   7,800.00$                 13,580.00$              

Total 20,491.00$             19,980.00$             52,200.00$              92,671.00$             

FY 2012 is July 1, 2011- June 30, 2012

FY 2013 is July 1, 2012- June 30, 2013

FY 2014 is July 1, 2013- June 30, 2014

*All dollars follow the client and are billed up to maximum alloted hours and rate on current County Service Authorization (CSA)


